

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5311 Version: 1 Name: Mobile Connect Trailer

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/21/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/9/2024 Final action: 5/9/2024

Title: \*Authorizing the Key West Police Department to purchase a Mobile Connectivity Trailer from Pelsue

Company, for a total amount of \$236,978.00; Pursuant to Key West Code of Ordinances, Sections 2-844(a) - Brand Name, 2-797(1)(b) & (1)(c) - Sole Source, and 2-797(4)(b) - Best Interest; Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney;

Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or adjustments.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Quote, 4. MCT Sole Source Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/9/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Authorizing the Key West Police Department to purchase a Mobile Connectivity Trailer from Pelsue Company, for a total amount of \$236,978.00; Pursuant to Key West Code of Ordinances, Sections 2-844(a) - Brand Name, 2-797(1)(b) & (1)(c) - Sole Source, and 2-797(4)(b) - Best Interest; Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or adjustments.